
Date  Day Grade Event  Schedule 

 AUGUST/SEPTEMBER   

August 30 Wednesday Grades 1-8 FIRST DAY of YESHIVA 9:30am-12pm  Friday Bus Routes 

August 31 Thursday  P1A First Day for  P1A 9am-12pm  Bus Routes will be like a M-Th pm route 

Grades 1-8 Early Dismissal for Grades 1-8 9am–2pm   Friday Bus Routes 

Nursery (3k) 

Kindergarten (Upk) 

Orientation Ave L Ohr Shragalech 

 

A-L 9:30-10:30am / M-Z 10:30-11:30 

Students leave with parents after orientation. 

September 1 Friday Grade K FIRST DAY for KINDERGARTEN 9am-12pm  

September 3 Sunday Grades 1-8 1st Sunday of the Year See schedule box above. Adjust bus arrivals 1/2 hour. No 

Sunday Yeshiva for P1A until Nov. 5. 

September 4  Monday  Grade N FIRST DAY for NURSERY 9am—2pm  

Grade N-8 Labor Day Early Dismissal 2pm Dismissal Friday Bus Routes 

September 5 Tuesday All Grades English Begins N,K,P: Bus Loading: 3:10 / Classrooms close: 3:20 

Grades1-4: 4:30 Dismissal 

Grades 5-8: 5:30 Dismissal 

September  8 Friday Grades 7,8 First Day of Shacharis 7:35 Shacharis Bus Routes 

September 10 Sunday Grades 1-8  Selichos   Begin Yeshiva at 10am (No Shacharis)  

Sept 15-17 Fri-Sun Grades N-8 Rosh Hashanah Recess No Sessions 

September 18 Monday Grades N-8 Taanis Tzom Gedalya No Shacharis; Delayed Start:10am; 12pm Dismissal Fri Bus Routes 

Sept 24,25 Sun, Mon Grades N-8 Yom Kippur Recess No Sessions 

Sept 26 Tues Grades N-8  Sessions Resume Sessions Resume (with Shacharis for Gr 7 & 8) 

 OCTOBER  

Sept 28-Oct 9 Thur-Mon Grades N-8 Sukkos Recess, Isru Chag  No Sessions 

October  10 Tues Grades N-8 Sessions Resume  No Shacharis, 9am start 

October 15  Sunday  Grades P1A-8 Parent Orientation  7:30pm Orientation in classrooms 

Grades N,K Parent Orientation Parents come at 8pm; go straight to gym. 

October  29 Sunday  Grade 5 התחלת גמרא מסיבה‘ כתה ה  Time TBA 

Grade 3 התחלת משניות מסיבה‘ כתה ג  Time TBA 

NOVEMBER  

November Events TBA  Annual Ladies Tea Details TBA 

November 4 Motz.Shab Grades N-8,  Daylight Savings Time ends Turn your clocks back 1 hour; No change in schedule for Sunday 

November 5 Sunday P1A Begin Sunday sessions See Daily Schedule box for regular Sunday schedule 

November 7 Tuesday Grades N-8 Election Day Regular Dismissals, Regular Bus Routes 

November 19 Sunday Grades N-8 PTA Limudei Kodesh & General Studies PTA #1 by appointment 

November  23   Thursday   Grades 1-8 Thanksgiving 2pm Dismissal, Grades 1-8, Friday Bus Routes 

N, K, P Father & Son Preschool Brunch 10:45 am  Students leave with Parents after event 

Grades 8-12 Avos U’Banim at the Mesivta 9:30-10:30am at the Mesivta: 1249 E. 18 St. 

November 28 Tuesday Grade 8 Holocaust Remembrance Fair  During English Sessions 

Yeshiva Ohr Shraga Veretzky Elementary School 

Ohr Shragalech Preschool at Avenue L 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
 

Phone: (718) 252-7777   
Infoline: (718) 506-1440  

Fax: (718) 252-7797    
Email: generaloffice@ohrshraga.org 

Main Location & Mailing: 1102 Avenue L, Brooklyn NY 11230 
 

DAILY SCHEDULE   
Sunday   Monday thru Thursday    Friday     Half Day  Dismissal  

 Nursery (3k)        

Kindergarten (Upk) 

 No Sessions   Grades 7,8  7:35 Shacharis  Grades 7,8  7:35am Shacharis  All Grades  

 

 Friday Bus  

Routes for  

dismissal on 

Half  Days  

 12pm or 2pm 

Dismissal  
 N (3k) 

 Kg(Upk) 

 P 

 8:40am-3:30pm 

 Classrooms close by 

3:20 

 All Grades 

 

 Friday Bus              

Routes  

 12pm Dismissal  

 Grades 7,8  8am Shacharis  Grades 1-4  9am-4:30pm 

 P1a-8th Grade  9:30am-2pm  Grades 5-8  9am-5:30pm 

2023-2024 School Calendar 

ד  “לוח לשנות הלמודים תשפ
    



Date  Day Grade Event  Schedule 

DECEMBER   

December 5 Tuesday Grades P-5 Book Fair During English Sessions 

December 7  Thursday  Grades N,K Mommy & Me 10:45 am  Students leave with Parents after event 

Grades P-8 Chanuka Half Day 2pm Dismissal, Friday Bus Routes 

Dec  8-10 Fri-Sun Grades 1-8 Chanuka Vacation No Sessions; Sessions Resume Mon Dec  11, No Shacharis, 

Chanuka Schedule 

Dec 8-11 Fri-Mon Grades N,K,P Chanuka Vacation  No Sessions; Sessions Resume Tues Dec 12, Chanuka Schedule 

Dec  11-15 Mon-Fri Grades 7,8 Chanuka Schedule  8am Shacharis, (Buses begin 1/2 hour later), 4:30 Dismissal (Fri 12pm) 

Grades N-6 Chanuka Schedule begin at 9:30, (Buses begin 1/2 hour later) Regular Dismissals  

JANUARY / FEBRUARY  

Jan/Feb Events Motzei Shb Grades 1-7 Avos Ubanim Melave Malka TBA 

Jan 1 Sunday Grades N-8  New Year’s Day Regular Dismissals, Regular Bus Routes 

January 21 Sunday  39th Annual Dinner  

February 1 Thursday Grades N-8 Half Day 2pm Dismissal; Fri Bus Routes  

Feb 2-5 Fri-Mon Grades  N-8 Mid-Winter Vacation No Sessions 

February 6 Tuesday Grades N-8 Sessions Resume  Shacharis,  Regular Start  

February  19 Monday Grades N-8 President’s Day 2pm Dismissal, Fri Bus Routes 

Feb  20-23 Tues-Fri Grades N-8 Presidents Week Regular Dismissals, Regular Bus Routes 

February 22 Thursday Grades 3-5 Science Fair TBA 

MARCH / APRIL /MAY  

March Events  TBA Grade P1A Siddur Presentation TBA 

TBA TBA PTA #2 TBA 

March 21 Thursday Grades N-8 Taanis Esther 12pm Dismissal, Fri Bus Routes 

Mar 24,25 Sun,Mon Grades N-8 Purim, Shushan Purim No Sessions 

April 17 Wednesday Grades N-8 Early Dismissal 2pm Dismissal, Fri Bus Routes 

April 18 Thursday Grades N-8 Early Dismissal 12pm Dismissal, Fri Bus Routes 

April 19-May 1  Fri-Wed Grades N-8  Pesach Recess No Sessions  

May 2 Thursday Grades N-8 Sessions Resume 10am start, No Shacharis for Gr 7,8 

MAY / JUNE  

May/June Events   Sunday Grade P Chumash Seudah Time: TBA 

TBA Grade 1 

Grade 4 

 Fair שרשים/ששת ימי בראשית 

 Fair סוכה/יומא

10:30am 

12:30pm 

TBA Grade 2  הכרת הטוב Event 12:00pm 

TBA Grade 3 ברכות Cantata 12:00pm 

TBA Gr P-5 / Gr 4 Book Fair / World’s Fair During English sessions 

TBA Grade 5 Millim Game Show Time: TBA 

Thursday Grade 5 / 8 President’s Fair /Moments in Time  TBA 

May 26 Sunday Grades N-8 Lag B’Omer   No Shacharis, Delayed Start 10am; 12:30pm Dismissal 

May 27    Grades N,K Year-End Mommy & Me  12:30pm, Students go home with mothers after event. Monday     

Grades P-8 Memorial Day 2pm Dismissal, Friday Bus Routes 

June 11  Tuesday   Grades N,K Preschool Erev Shavuos No Sessions 

Grades P-8 
Erev Shavuos 12pm Dismissal, Friday Bus Routes 

June 12-15 Wed-Shab Grades N-8 Shavuos Recess No Sessions 

June 16 Sun Grades P-8 Sessions Resume  Delayed Start 10am, No Shacharis Gr 7,8 

June  Sunday  8th Grade Graduation  Time: TBA 


